
G.N. 7195

contracts aWarDED In octobEr 2023

notIcE

the following contracts were awarded in october 2023

MarInE DEPartMEnt

Harbour building, 38 Pier road, central, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

Marine 
Department 
shipbuilding 
tender no. 
3/2022 
(G.n. 2383)

open supply of three (3) aluminium 
vessels for the agriculture, 
Fisheries and conservation 
Department

Jianglong shipbuilding co. 
Ltd., 
1 Guizhu road, 
shenwan town, 
Zhongshan city, 
Guangdong, 
china.

3 units HK$44,000,000.00 
16 october 2023

MD/Pt/ 
07/22 
(G.n. -)

Limited supply of “caterpillar” brand  
c32 Engines to the Marine 
Department 
(this tender is covered by the 
agreement on Government 
Procurement of the World trade 
organization. Limited tendering 
is adopted due to an absence of 
competition for technical reasons 
and as a change of supplier 
cannot be made due to 
requirements of 
interchangeability/ interoperability 
with the existing equipment.)

the china Engineers, Limited, 
8 Fuk Wang street, 
Yuen Long Industrial Estate, 
Yuen Long, new territories, 
Hong Kong.

Item 1/  
3 sets

HK$5,280,000.00 
F.I.s./Hong Kong 
3 october 2023

MD/Pt/ 
11/22 
(G.n. 3225)

open supply of Various Vessel Paints 
to the Marine Department

Hempel (Hong Kong) Limited, 
Units 1602–03, 16/F., 
Millennium city 3, 
370 Kwun tong road, 
Kwun tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

24 months 
from 
3.10.2023

HK$5,549,121.00 
F.I.s./Hong Kong 
3 october 2023

Pctr 
2023-11 
(G.n. 5444)

open Provision of services for the 
removal and Disposal of rafts, 
structures and other Items

Maritime Mechanic Limited, 
Unit 12, 24/F., 
Eight commercial tower, 
8 sun Yip street, 
chai Wan, 
Hong Kong.

12 months, 
from  
13 november 
2023 to  
13 november 
2024

HK$1,895,500.00 
31 october 2023

24 November 2023


	G.N. 7195

